

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.454 OF 2005

Joitkumar Bhomchand Jain .. Petitioner.

V/s.

The Union of India & Others .. Respondents.

Mr.V.S. Nankani i/b. M. Baya for the petitioner.

Mr.R.V. Desai, senior counsel with Mr.H.V. Mehta
& Mr.V.H. Kantharia for the respondents.

CORAM : V.C. DAGA &
J.P. DEVADHAR, JJ.

DATED : 30TH MARCH, 2005.

P.C. :

Amendment to be carried out within one week
from today in terms of draft amendment.

2. The respondents are directed not to proceed
with the auction until further orders.

(V.C. DAGA, J.)

(J.P. DEVADHAR, J.)