

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.454 OF 2005

Joitkumar B.Jain .. Petitioner
V/s
Union of India & Ors. .. Respondents.

Mr.Vikram Nankani with Mr.Madhur Baya for the
Petitioner.

Mr.R.V.Desai with Mr.V.H.Kantharia for the Respondents.

CORAM: S.RADHAKRISHNAN &
A.S.AGUIAR, JJ.

DATE : 22.06.2005.

P.C.:

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties. Rule.
The learned Counsel for the Respondents waives service.
Hearing expedited. Office to issue notice to the
Attorney General of India, returnable on 10.8.2005.
Liberty to apply.

(S.RADHAKRISHNAN J.)

(A.S.AGUIAR, J.)